7)		•			12]
0	61	100	14	400	2	

(Req	uestor's Name)					
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP		. MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
	Office Use Only	y				



11/06/06--01007--029 **87.50



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

November 3, 2006

SUBJECT: Computers In Ministry, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation **and a check** for \$87.50 for the Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status. The check was inadvertently left out of the filing request sent under separate cover earlier today. Not knowing if the original request would be returned due to the lack of payment, I have enclosed another signed original and two (2) copies.

FROM: Jeffrey P Strecker 579 Kingway Drive Deltona, FL 32725 Hm: 386-574-8770 Cell:386-216-1842 Email: compinmin@yahoo.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 579 Kingway Drive Deltona, FL 32725

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide computers and/or related services to companies and/or individuals. Services shall include but not be limited to providing computer hardware and/or software, associated installation, training, and maintenance.

Computers In Ministry, Inc.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Names, addresses and specific titles:

Jeffrey P. Strecker Director, President, Treasurer 579 Kingway Drive Deltona FL 32725

Barbara A. Strecker Director, Vice President, Secretary 579 Kingway Drive Deltona FL 32725

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Barbara A. Strecker 579 Kingway Drive Deltona FL 32725

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Jeffrey P. Strecker 579 Kingway Drive Deltona FL 32725

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

treck 1/3/06 Edihaca // Streck

heorporator



2008 NOV -6 A 8: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA